"The Scarecrow Trail" Entry Form

Group/Individual Name	
Address	
Home Phone E-Mail	Cell Phone
Name of "Scarecrow"	
Location Assigned by Commun	ity Partnership
	o be family friendly. They should be whimsical, OT frightening. NO monsters, violent, gruesome or bloody entries.
	ves right to disqualify any entries that are distasteful or not family friendly.
publicity and promotion of the from October 3rd - November Mount are not responsible for	nership may use photographs of the entries for event. Entrants must leave Scarecrow on display 7th. Community Partnership and the Town of Rocky lost, stolen or damaged items related to your here to and understand the contest rules.
Signature	Date
Mail completed form to:	
Community Partnership	
PO Box 184	ENTRY #
Rocky Mount, VA 24151 E-Maccontact Donna Wray at 540 42	ail Form to: historicrockymount@gmail.com 0-8391
•	artnership Website: historicrockymount.com



"2022 "Scarecrow Trail"

Contest Rules

All individuals, ages, businesses, groups, families or clubs located within the Town of Rocky Mount or Franklin County are invited to enter into a FREE "Scarecrow Trail" decorating contest.

To register:

Submit an Entry Form:

Deliver form by mail, e-mail or in person Entry forms should be received by October 1, 2022. (No Fee to Register)

Decorating Rules:

A streetlight will be assigned to you.

Use your own props such as old clothes, straw or any other accessories to create your Scarecrow.

Maintain your Scarecrow throughout the contest. Materials must be durable to sun, rain or wind.

All parts of Scarecrow should be securely fastened and do not put anything on the scarecrow that is highly valued or of great importance.

Scarecrows should be in good taste and family friendly.

Identify your Scarecrow with a character name, entry number and creator's name.

Scarecrow must be completed no later than October 4, 2021

Scarecrow must be removed by November 10, 2021 If not removed by this date Scarecrow will be taken down and discarded.

Size:

Your entry should be at least 4 feet tall and not to exceed 7 feet tall.

The entry must not obstruct or impede any sidewalk or right of way.

Three winners of the "Scarecrow Trail" will be chosen and announced for the Oct 3^{rd} – Nov7th period.

Neither the Community Partnership nor the Town of Rocky Mount is responsible for any loss or damaged articles relating to this contest. Community Partnership reserves the right to deny or remove any entry deemed not suitable for this contest.

For more information:

Call Donna Wray 540 420-8391 /email: historicrockymount@gmail.com www.historicrockymount.com Facebook - Community Partnership